
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 24.9 4.9 559.4 22,152 22,152 21,563 102.7

2 晴れ一時雨 24.5 9.8 830.8 32,900 55,052 43,126 127.7

3 晴 25.7 11.6 758.5 30,037 85,089 64,689 131.5

4 晴 29.5 10.9 813.9 32,230 117,319 86,252 136.0

5 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 1.2 329.7 13,056 130,375 107,816 120.9

6 晴れ時々曇り 23.3 13.0 779.8 30,880 161,255 129,379 124.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 7.5 745.2 29,510 190,765 150,942 126.4

8 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 12.1 797.5 31,581 222,346 172,505 128.9

9 晴 29.6 13.5 815.9 32,310 254,656 194,068 131.2

10 晴 30.4 13.4 809.4 32,052 286,708 215,631 133.0

11 曇り一時雨 25.0 0.4 224.9 8,906 295,614 237,194 124.6

12 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 8.1 745.5 29,522 325,136 258,757 125.7

13 曇り時々晴れ 25.9 4.7 544.4 21,558 346,694 280,320 123.7

14 晴れのち時々雨 27.7 5.1 405.7 16,066 362,760 301,884 120.2

15 曇り一時雨 25.7 8.2 767.6 30,397 393,157 323,447 121.6

16 晴れ一時雨 24.4 3.8 416.0 16,474 409,630 345,010 118.7

17 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 9.8 807.7 31,985 441,615 366,573 120.5

18 晴れのち曇り 29.5 10.6 731.6 28,971 470,587 388,136 121.2

19 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 4.5 624.3 24,722 495,309 409,699 120.9

20 晴れ時々曇り 21.5 4.5 602.7 23,867 519,176 431,262 120.4

21 晴 25.4 14.2 828.9 32,824 552,000 452,825 121.9

22 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 4.9 556.1 22,022 574,022 474,388 121.0

23 晴 26.8 10.9 801.9 31,755 605,777 495,951 122.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 9.4 705.9 27,954 633,731 517,515 122.5

25 曇り 23.8 0.7 402.3 15,931 649,662 539,078 120.5

26 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.0 137.9 5,461 655,123 560,641 116.9

27 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 1.7 633.1 25,071 680,193 582,204 116.8

28 曇り時々晴れ 24.7 0.4 473.2 18,739 698,932 603,767 115.8

29 曇り一時雨 23.2 4.9 514.6 20,378 719,310 625,330 115.0

30 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.0 271.3 10,743 730,054 646,893 112.9

℃ h 18435.7

25.5 6.82 614.5

4.81 554.6

実績平均(/日) ¥24,335

  月目標値(/日) ¥21,563

月合計 ¥730,054

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2020年6月
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